OP \$140.00 8715792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AI-OR MANAGER LLC		12/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Privatebank and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87157922	AMBULATORY SERVICES ACHIEVEMENT AWARD
Serial Number:	87157925	BEST IN OR BUSINESS AWARD
Serial Number:	87157928	EMERGING LEADER AWARD
Serial Number:	87157929	OR A.M.
Serial Number:	87161478	OR MANAGER OF THE YEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F166978 AI-OR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 2016 \ A\&R - AI-OR \ Manager - First \ Supplement \ to \ Trademark \ Security \ Agreement \# page 1. tifs source = 2016 \ A\&R - AI-OR \ Manager - First \ Supplement \ to \ Trademark \ Security \ Agreement \# page 2. tifs \ Agreement \# page 2. tifs \ Agreement \# page 2. tifs \ Agreement \# page 3. tifs \ Agreement \# page 4. tifs \ Agreement \ Agree$

source=2016 A&R - Al-OR Manager - First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of December 2, 2016 by and between AI-OR MANAGER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, the Company executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 27, 2012 and recorded on January 29, 2013 at Reel 4963, Frame 0371 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "<u>Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Company pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Company developed additional Trademarks and desire to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Trademarks in favor of Agent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Exhibit A. Exhibit A</u> to the Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by Exhibit A-1 annexed hereto.

3. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. The Company hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.
- c. This Supplement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[signature pages follow]

2064485.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

COMPANY:

AI-OR MANAGER-LLC

By:

Name: Elwiy O. Pinedo Title: EUP 9 (50

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A-1

TRADEMARKS

Registration or Application		Jurisdiction of	
No. (indicate if an	Registration or	Registration or	Description of Trademarks,
application)	Application Date	<u>Application</u>	<u>Tradenames or Service Marks</u>
87/157922	9/1/2016	United States	Ambulatory Services Achievement
			Award
87/157925	9/1/2016	United States	Best In or Business Award
87/157928	9/1/2016	United States	Emerging Leader World
87/157929	9/1/2016	United States	OR A.M.
87/161478	9/6/2016	United States	OR Manager of the Year
			_

2064485.1

RECORDED: 12/02/2016